

LISTED ON: 17.8.2015
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.: 02
ITEM NO.: 106

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11261 OF 2015

Muniyammal & Ors. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

B. Suresh & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Notice."

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to both the respondents on 25th April, 2015. A. D. card duly signed has been received from respondent no. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A. D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received from respondent no. 1 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s Temple Law Firm, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

