

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11261/2015

MUNIYAMMAL AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SURESH AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prithu Garg,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
respondent No.1. Service of notice is complete on t
respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.
List the matter again on 03.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.19
10:57:08 TLT
Reason: